™
1.3
µm
2.6
µm
™™
1.7
µm

Kinetex® columns come in a variety of stationary phases to cover a full spectrum of applications
ranging from acids and bases, to isomers and extremely polar compounds.
Kinetex Ordering Information
R&D 100
Award Recipient
Find Kinetex 5 µm analytical and preparative dimensions online at:
13Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
1.3 µm Minibore Column (mm)
Phases 50 x 2.1
C18 00B-4515-AN
2.6 μm MidBore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Ultra Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4496-Y0 00B-4496-Y0 00C-4496-Y0 00D-4496-Y0 00F-4496-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4497-Y0 00B-4497-Y0 00C-4497-Y0 00D-4497-Y0 00F-4497-Y0 AJ0-8777
PFP 00A-4477-Y0 00B-4477-Y0 00C-4477-Y0 00D-4477-Y0 00F-4477-Y0 AJ0-8780
HILIC 00A-4461-Y0 –– –– –– 00F-4461-Y0 AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– –– –– 00D-4495-Y0 00F-4495-Y0 AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Ultra Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
XB-C18 –– 00B-4496-E0 00C-4496-E0 00D-4496-E0 00F-4496-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
C8 –– 00B-4497-E0 00C-4497-E0 00D-4497-E0 00F-4497-E0 AJ0-8770
PFP 00A-4477-E0 00B-4477-E0 00C-4477-E0 00D-4477-E0 00F-4477-E0 AJ0-8773
HILIC –– 00B-4461-E0 00C-4461-E0 00D-4461-E0 00F-4461-E0 AJ0-8772
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4495-E0 00C-4495-E0 00D-4495-E0 00F-4495-E0 AJ0-8774
for 4.6 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No. AJ0-9000.
1.7 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Ultra Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-AN 00B-4498-AN 00D-4498-AN 00F-4498-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4475-AN 00B-4475-AN 00D-4475-AN 00F-4475-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4499-AN 00B-4499-AN 00D-4499-AN 00F-4499-AN AJ0-8784
PFP 00A-4476-AN 00B-4476-AN 00D-4476-AN 00F-4476-AN AJ0-8787
HILIC 00A-4474-AN 00B-4474-AN 00D-4474-AN –– AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4500-AN 00D-4500-AN 00F-4500-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
1.7 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Ultra Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4498-Y0 00B-4498-Y0 00D-4498-Y0 AJ0-8775
C18 –– 00B-4475-Y0 00D-4475-Y0 AJ0-8775
C8 00A-4499-Y0 00B-4499-Y0 00D-4499-Y0 AJ0-8777
PFP –– 00B-4476-Y0 00D-4476-Y0 AJ0-8780
HILIC –– 00B-4474-Y0 –– AJ0-8779
Phenyl-Hexyl –– –– –– AJ0-8781
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
Ultra Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
PFP 00A-4477-AN 00B-4477-AN 00C-4477-AN 00D-4477-AN 00F-4477-AN AJ0-8787
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
for 2.1 mm ID
Phenomenex products are available worldwide. �For the distributor in your country,
contact Phenomenex �USA, International Department at international@phenomenex.com